TXRC: Week12/31/2002

Wagering Statistics - Comparison of Greyhound Race Track Handles
For the Period 01/01/01 - 12/31/01 to 01/01/02 - 12/31/02, page 1 of 3

CORPUS CHRISTI
GREYHOUND RACE TRACK # Race Days

Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Texas Racing Commission

YEAR 2001
01/01 - 12/31

262
361
359
262

Total Handle - CORPUS CHRISTI

GULF GREYHOUND PARK

Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Total Handle - GULF

VALLEY RACE PARK

Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Total Handle - VALLEY

309
363
362
309

105
362
361
105

TOTAL GREYHOUND RACE TRACKS:

Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export
Total Handle

On-Track Handle

http://www.txrc.state.tx.us/new agency/divisions/wagering/stats2001-2006/wk123102.htm

676
1086
1082

676

2844

- Handle
$11,067,211
$8,950,742
$4,434,160
$24,333,751
$48,785,864

$44,851,069
$26,405,537
$20,126,242
$42,794,848
$134,177,696

$4,418,748
$11,633,929
$5,193,268
$4.,418,808
$25,664,753

$60,337,028
$46,990,208
$29,753,670
$71,547,407
$208,628,313

$137,080,906

YEAR 2002
01/01 - 12/31

262
362
360
262

311
363
363
311

110
364
364
110

683
1089
1087

683

2859

# Race Days - Handle

$10,392,704
$8,963,843
$5,259,446
$19,473,386
$44,089,379

$35,758,526
$22,465,283
$19,940,795
$44,367,083
$122,531,687

$3,809,300
$11,426,328
$6,998,983
$3,729,892
$25,964,503

$49,960,530
$42,855,454
$32,199,224
$67,570,361
$192,585,569

$125,015,208

Page 1 of 3

Percentage
Change

-6.09%
0.15%
18.61%
-19.97%

-9.63%

-20.27%
-14.92%
-0.92%
3.67%
-8.68%

-13.79%
-1.78%
34.77%
-15.59%

1.17%

-17.20%
-8.80%
8.22%
-5.56%
-7.69%

-8.80%

8/6/2008
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Texas Racing Commission

Wagering Statistics - Comparison of Horse Race Track Handles

For the Period 01/01/01 - 12/31/01 to 01/01/02 - 12/31/02, page 2 of 3

YEAR 2001

GILLESPIE COUNTY FAIR

& FESTIVALS

Live 8
Simulcast Same-Species 68
Cross-Species 68
Export 0

Total Handle - GILLESPIE COUNTY

LONE STAR PARK

Live 107
Simulcast Same-Species 361
Cross-Species 348
Export 107

Total Handle - LONE STAR PARK

MANOR DOWNS

Live 15
Simulcast Same-Species 309
Cross-Species 309
Export 0

Total Handle - MANOR DOWNS

RETAMA PARK

Live 88
Simulcast Same-Species 362
Cross-Species 361
Export 88

Total Handle - RETAMA PARK

SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK

Live 129
Simulcast Same-Species 362
Cross-Species 362
Export 129

Total Handle - SAM HOUSTON

TOTAL ALL HORSE RACE TRACKS:

Live 347
Simulcast Same-Species 1462
Cross-Species 1448

http://www.txrc.state.tx.us/new agency/divisions/wagering/stats2001-2006/wk123102.htm

01/01 - 12/31
# Race Days - Handle

$1,001,412
$514,325
$112,874
$0
$1,628,611

$52,393,818
$166,591,928
$10,938,891
$167,705,736
$397,630,373

$587,905
$20,990,792
$4,495,879
$0
$26,074,576

$11,130,691
$59,404,320
$9,237,958
$67,397,161
$147,170,130

$21,077,061
$98,503,047
$25,952,314
$190,007,008
$335,539,430

$86,190,887
$346,004,412
$50,737,916

YEAR 2002
01/01 - 12/31

8
95
95

0

103
363
355
103

28
310
310

82
364
364

82

127
364
364
127

348
1496
1488

# Race Days - Handle

$923,266
$704,009
$104,689
$0
$1,731,964

$50,608,096
$177,867,868
$8,530,977
$163,175,493
$400,182,434

$1,978,049
$20,398,448
$4,259,715
$0
$26,636,212

$9,196,253
$54,894,853
$8,183,070
$57,476,508
$129,750,684

$18,615,955
$98,394,951
$29,264,649
$188,940,030
$335,215,585

$81,321,619
$352,260,129
$50,343,100
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Percentage
Change

-7.80%
36.88%
-7.25%
N/A
6.35%

-3.41%
6.77%
-22.01%
-2.70%
0.64%

236.46%
-2.82%
-5.25%

N/A
2.15%

17.38%
-7.59%
11.42%
14.72%

11.84%

11.68%
-0.11%
12.76%
-0.56%
-0.10%

-5.65%
1.81%
-0.78%

8/6/2008
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Export
Total Handle

On-Track Handle

324

3257

$425,109,905
$908,043,120

$482,933,215

312

3332

Texas Racing Commission

Page 3 of 3
$409,592,031 -3.65%
$893,516,879 -1.60%
$483,924,848 0.21%

Wagering Statistics - Comparison of Greyhound & Horse Race Track Handles
For the Period 01/01/01 - 12/31/01 to 01/01/02 - 12/31/02, page 3 of 3

TOTAL ALL GREYHOUND
RACE TRACKS

Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Total Handle

YEAR 2001

676
1086
1082

676

TOTAL ALL HORSE RACE TRACKS

Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Total Handle

TOTAL ALL RACE TRACKS
Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Total Handle

On-Track Handle

http://www.txrc.state.tx.us/new agency/divisions/wagering/stats2001-2006/wk123102.htm

347
1462
1448

324

1023
2548
2530
1000

6101

# Race Days - Handle

$60,337,028
$46,990,208
$29,753,670
$71,547,407
$208,628,313

$86,190,887
$346,004,412
$50,737,916
$425,109,905
$908,043,120

$146,527,915
$392,994,620

$80,491,586
$496,657,312

$1,116,671,433

$620,014,121

YEAR 2002

683
1089
1087

683

348
1496
1488

312

1031
2585
2575

995

6191

# Race Days - Handle

Percentage

$49,960,530 -17.20%
$42,855,454 -8.80%
$32,199,224 8.22%
$67,570,361 -5.56%
$192,585,569 -7.69%
$81,321,619 -5.65%
$352,260,129 1.81%
$50,343,100 -0.78%
$409,592,031 -3.65%
$893,516,879 -1.60%
$131,282,149 -10.40%
$395,115,583 0.54%
$82,542,324 2.55%
$477,162,392 -3.93%
$1,086,102,448 -2.74%
$608,940,056 -1.79%

8/6/2008



